
Colonial Navy of Massachusetts Membership List (April 2021)

Name & Address
City, State, Zip Phone# Email Address Role

Regular 
/ Staff

Line Members
1 Bierola, Joseph (Joe) 521 Hooper St.

Tiverton, RI 02878 401-200-0685 jbeirola@yahoo.com Marine R
2 Boulanger, David 252 Doudview Rd.

North Conway, NH 03860 508-965-2185
Color 
Guard R

3 Boulanger, Robert (Bob) 260 Kaufman Rd.
Somerset, MA 02726 508-675-2211 robert.boulanger@verizon.net

Color 
Guard R

4 Boulanger, Robert (Rob)
475 Elmcroft Blvd. Apt 
9401
Rockville, MD 20850 617-512-6949 rob.boulanger@gmail.com

Color 
Guard R

5 Burlingame, Pam 376 Stony Fort Rd.
Saunderstown, RI 02874 401-529-0986 RIWidget@verizon.net Fife R

6 Calabrese, Carmin (Carmin-Dee) 16 Andrews Dr. 
Uxbridge, MA 01569

508-278-2803
978-793-1231

carmfifes@gmail.com (Carmin) and/or
justduckie@charter.net (Dee) Fife R

7 Carrano, Anthony (Tony-Martha) 11 Cove Hill Rd.
Essex, CT 06426

860-227-7100
860-767-0559 acono42@gmail.com Fife R

8 Cary, William (Bill-Maureen) Primary: 
341 Magnolia Place
DeBary, FL 32713

Secondary:
135 Hilton St
Tiverton, RI 02878

617-513-0531 (Bill)
401-862-5695 
(Maureen)

Clerk@CNM1775.org or 
MB@CaryApps.com

Color 
Guard S

9 Connors, Frederick (Chuck-Carol) 5 Lewin Lane
Swansea, MA 02777 508-672-4044 flcjr@comcast.net

Guido
n R

10 Delafuente, Robert (Bob) 48 Forsythia Lane
Westport, MA 02790 508-674-7092 delafuente48@msn.com

Color 
Guard R

11 Deston, Albert (Al-Peggy) 500 Dillon Lane
Swansea, MA 02777 508-674-2245 aldeston@aol.com

Color 
Guard R

12 Godek, Michael (Mike-Joan) 12 Matawa Dr.
Assonet, MA 02702 508-644-2417 m.godek@comcast.net Marine R

13 Gregory, Bob (Bob-Judy) 274 Bullock Rd. 
E. Freetown, MA 02717 508-789-2612

Commodore@CNM1775.org or 
jukabo@aol.com

Snare 
Drum S

14 Hart II, William (Bill) 54 Madison St.
New Britain. CT 06051 860-224-4265 bhart01@snet.net Fife R

15 Hart, William (Bill-Ann) 231 Garden St.
Fall River, MA 02720

508-642-0835 (C)
508-678-9507 (H) billann231@gmail.com Fife R

16 Heminitz, Don 39 Megansett Dr.  Unit 10
Plymouth, MA 02360 717-475-8788 dheminitz@gmail.com Fife R

17 Johnson, Sharon 13009 Cedar St.
Leawood, KS 66209 913-231-2485 sparker800@yahoo.com Fife R

18 Keating, William (Bill-Ann) 240 Rich St. 
Fall River, MA 02720 508-672-8544 wmkeating@comcast.net

Color 
Guard R

19 Kiley, David (Dave-Emily) 12 Altham St.
Swansea, MA 02777 508-965-5695

SignalCorpsXO@CNM1775.org or
kileys@juno.com  Officer S

20 Larkin, Timothy (Tim-Ginny) 1403 E. Main Rd.
Portsmouth, RI 02871 401-682-2729

ViceCommodore@CNM1775.org or
trlarkin@cox.net Officer S

21 Miorelli, Bob 43 Hill St.
Glastonbury, CT 06033 860-614-3518 (cell)

ChiefOfStaff@CNM1775.org or
miorelli@alumni.caltech.edu Fife S

22 Miorelli, Vicki 43 Hill St.
Glastonbury, CT 06033 860-657-8811 (h) fifer1812@sbcglobal.net

Color 
Guard R

23 Murray, Conor 801 Wilbur Ave.
Somerset, MA 02725 508-472-9481 conormurray@live.com

Bass 
Drum R

24 Murray, Kieran 2500 County St.
Somerset, MA 02726 508-567-8008 bigburlybeard@gmail.com

Snare 
Drum R

25 Murray, Thomas (Tom-Holly)
2500 County St.
 Somerset, MA 02726

508-837-0817 (C)
508-678-8567 (H)

PrizeMaster@CNM1775.org or
TheMurraysToo@comcast.net or
Tom@TomMurrayCPA.com Marine R

26 Noble, Doug (Doug-Laurie) 3 Dublin Dr.
Plymouth, MA 02360 774-644-7819 jdnoble77@gmail.com

Bass 
Drum R
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27 Noble, Frank (Frank-Linda) 1511 Vine St.
Somerset, MA 02726

508-404-4517 (C)
508-672-4108 (H) noblefreedom76@yahoo.com Officer R

28 Pietraszek, Christopher 274 Prospect St. Apt #3
Fall River, MA 02720 508-493-0707 chiprascal@chiprascal.com

Color 
Guard R

29 Pietraszek, Paul (PJ-Mary Ann) 59 Jules St.
Fall River, MA 02720 508-676-0163 pjpiet1918@yahoo.com

Color 
Guard R

30 Reney, Maurice (Moe) Primary: 
201 Atkinson Ave.
Stoughton, MA 02072*

Secondary:
1007 Rock St.
Fall River, MA 02720 508-287-7838

(*for physical mail)

captmoe1@gmail.com 
Color 
Guard R

31 Rogers, Harry (Harry-Carol) 286 Fairwood Dr.
Tiverton, RI 02878 401-624-6066 fifer710@gmail.com Fife R

32 Sexton, Rachel 54 Madison St.
New Britain. CT 06051 617-686-9962 sexton@post.harvard.edu Fife R

33 Singer, Lee 22 Indian Run Rd
Peacedale, RI  02879 401-525-0212 50gidget@gmail.com Fife R

34 Sweet, Walter (Walt-Carole_ 34 Bigelow Ave.
Enfield, CT 06082 860-798-7568

waltsweet@hotmail.com (Walt) and/or 
carolec57@hotmail.com (Carole) Fife R

35 Zahner, Catherine (Katie) 121 Old Fall River Road
Swansea, MA 02777 508-292-2053 Cathzahner@gmail.com

Color 
Guard R

Pensioners
1 Brayton, William (Bill) 288 Connecticut Ave.

Somerset, MA 02726 508-674-2356 wlsbhbsr@comcast.net
2 Boscoe, Robert (Bob-Sandy) 514 Ocean Grove Ave.

Swansea, MA 02777 508-678-0205 bboscoe@icloud.com
3 Hadley, Frank (Brud-Ginny) Bay View 4380 N Main St.

Fall River, MA 02720 508-678-7363 fbhvph54@comcast.net
4 Martel, Rene (Rene-Pat) 5 Chase St.

Swansea, MA 02777 508-679-3953 lamplighter1435@yahoo.com
5 Pacheco, Manuel (Manny) 25 Centre Street

Rumford, RI  02916 401-438-3788 manuelpacheco@cox.net
6 Roy, Robert (Bob-Carol) 145 Hillcrest Dr. 

Cranston, RI 02921 401-467-7445 adking31@mac.com
7 Sanford, Garrit (Gerrit-Betts) 172 Seaview Ave.

Swansea, MA 02777 508-676-1557 (none)send correspondence via mail
8 Verville, Ronald (Ron) 53 Hannum Brook Dr. 

Easthampton, MA 01027 413-527-6792 buteo14@charter.net
9 Webb, William (Bill)

29 Courtney St. Apt #3
Fall River, MA 02720-6758 508-678-6251 chickslim@comcast.net

Associates
1 Fontaine, Dave

david.fontaine@iroquois.com
Snare 
Drum R

Group Addresses
1 Staff@CNM1775.org Sends email to all elected 

staff members
2 Fleet@CNM1775.org Sends email to this entire 

list of CNM members, 
Pensioners, and Associates


